10 [ 8 [ 2ID X 2-1/270D X 3/4” BUSHING 3252—0004
MATERIAL LIST 11 2 [ 2=-1/2"1D X 370D X 2" BUSHING 3252-0005
TETaTY SESCRIPTION SART NUMBER 1121 4 | 1728 x 3/4 LONG BOLT 0840—0007
SN GG LINDER 517655535 |13 | 4| 3'8 FENDER WASHER, 3252-0008 0840—0111
T S HOUSING Sras & fM4 [ 4 [21/2"ID X 3"0D X 1-1/2" BUSHING 3252-0003
o e RUNT SR 255110115 | 4| 4” OD X 3" ID X 1.5" LONG BOSS 3252-0081
16 | 2 | CYLINDER MOUNT, BOLTED ASMY 32512231
4 [ 2 [ LIFT CYL TRUNNION POLY—SPRING 3252-2120
17 | 2 | CYLINDER_MOUNT, SOLID 3251-2210
5 [ 4 | LIFT CYLINDER TRUNNION HOUSING 3152-2100 !
18 | 4 | 3/4" x_4—1/2 SHCS, W/LOCKWASHER 0840—0016
6 | 2 | LIFT_CYLINDER TRUNNION SPRING 3452=2110 |2
7 11 | PNOT PIN 2.0°% x 8.5 LG 3252-0031 |2 11 LIFT CYLINDER Style 2 5416-2201
8 | 1 | LIFT _CYLINDER, Style 1 3416-2230 15 11 LIFT CYLINDER, TUBE 5416-2009
) > /278 x 1.5" LONG BOLT 0840—0003 1 Pin, Style 2, Snap Ring 3252—-4025
9o [14 | 1/2°6 x 1.5" LONG BOLT 0820—0003 22 | 2 | Snap Ring, Not Shown 0840—0409

DELTA MACHINE PRODUCTS, IV

PAGCE THREE

D7—740 PARTS CAT7ALOG

IP3



Text
 1

Text
 2

Text
 4

Text
 5

Text
 3

Text
 6

Text
 7

Text
 8

Text
 9

Text
 11

Text
 12

Text
 13

Text
 1

Text
 2

Text
 SWING CYLINDER

Text
 3416-2223

Text
 2

Text
 1

Text
 LIFT CYL. HOUSING

Text
 3151-2000

Text
 3

Text
 2

Text
 TRUNNION BLOCK

Text
 3252-2110

Text
 7

Text
 2

Text
 PIVOT PIN 2.0"%%C x 8.5" LG

Text
 1

Text
 8

Text
 9

Text
 1

Text
 LIFT CYLINDER, Style 1

Text
 3252-0031

Text
 3416-2230

Text
 13

Text
 14

Text
 15

Text
 2

Text
 8

Text
 2"ID X 2-1/2"OD X 3/4" BUSHING

Text
 2-1/2"ID X 3"OD X 2" BUSHING

Text
 4

Text
 5

Text
 6

Text
 2

Text
 4

Text
 2

Text
 LIFT CYL TRUNNION POLY-SPRING

Text
 LIFT CYLINDER TRUNNION HOUSING

Text
 LIFT CYLINDER TRUNNION SPRING

Text
 3452-2110

Text
 3252-2120

Text
 3152-2100

Text
 10

Text
 11

Text
 12

Text
 2

Text
 1/2"%%c x 1.5" LONG BOLT

Text
 16

Text
 17

Text
 4

Text
 4

Text
 1/2"%%c x 3/4 LONG BOLT

Text
 3"%%C FENDER WASHER, 3252-0008

Text
 LIFT CYLINDER HOUSING ASSY

Text
 14

Text
 2-1/2"ID X 3"OD X 1-1/2" BUSHING

Text
 4

Text
 4" OD X 3" ID X 1.5" LONG BOSS

Text
 4

Text
 15

Text
 3252-0081

Text
 3252-0003

Text
 PAGE THREE

Text
 16

Text
 10

Text
 2

Text
 2

Text
 CYLINDER MOUNT, BOLTED ASMY

Text
 CYLINDER MOUNT, SOLID

Text
 3251-2231

Text
 17

Text
 3251-2210

Text
 3252-0004

Text
 3252-0005

Text
 0840-0003

Text
 0840-0007

Text
 0840-0111

Text
 IIP3

Text
 15

Text
 14

Text
 18

Text
 3/4" x 4-1/2 SHCS, W/LOCKWASHER

Text
 4

Text
 18

Text
 0840-0016

Text
 19

Text
 20

Text
 21

Text
 22

Text
 1

Text
 1

Text
 1

Text
 2

Text
 LIFT CYLINDER, TUBE

Text
 LIFT CYLINDER Style 2

Text
 3416-2009

Text
 3416-2201

Text
 21

Text
 Pin, Style 2, Snap Ring 

Text
 3252-4025

Text
 12

Text
 13

Text
 9a

Text
 14

Text
 1/2"%%c x 1.5" LONG BOLT

Text
 0840-0003

Text
 9a

Text
 Snap Ring, Not Shown 

Text
 0840-0409

Text
 MATERIAL LIST

Text
 DESCRIPTION

Text
 PART NUMBER

Text
 QTY.

Text
 DT-140 PARTS CATALOG

Text
 ITEM

Text
 DELTA MACHINE PRODUCTS, INC.


